Substitute for Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO				NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
		Attorney's	Docket No. 03	2013-122
To the Director of the United States Patent a	ind Trademark Office:	Please record the attached or	iginal documents or c	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Celine PONCET-LEGRAND, (2) Serg (3) Etienne DUGUET, (4) Elodie BOURG (5) Stephane RECULUSA and (6) Christe MINGOTAUD	ge RAVAINE, GEAT-LAMI,	Name and address of rec Name: (1)Centre National de la (2) CPE Lyon Formation (3) Universite Paul Saba	Recherche Scientif Continue et Reche	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: (1) 04/22/05, (2) 04/13/05, (0) 04/15/08, (5) 04/13/05 and (6) 04/28/05	e	Address: (1) 3, rue Michel-Ange, f (2) 43, bd du 11 Novemb France (3) 118, route de Narbor	bre 1918, F-69100 \	Villeurbanne,
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a second content in the second con	new application, the	Additional name(s) & add	_	Yes 🛚 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/533,879		B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional	numbers attached?	Yes 🛛 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed: Name: Address: Buchanan Ingersoll PC		7. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be		\$40.00 (8021)
Including attorneys from Burns, Doane, Swe Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404			n PTO-2038 is attac	ched.
Alexandria, VA 22313-1404		Deposit account number: 02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	regoing information	is true and correct and any	attached copy is a	true copy
E. Joseph Gess Name of Person Signing		Signature—		January 6, 2006 Date

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and decuments:

Assignment Of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE)

Céline PONCET-LEGRAND

Résidence Parc des Arceaux,

Bât, B2

29, rue Calvin

F-34080 Montpellier

France

Serge RAVAINE

8, avenue Saint Nicolas

F-33610 Cestas

France

Etienne DUGUET

1, rue Paul Langevin

F-33130 Bègles

France

Elodie BOURGEAT-LAMI

19, Impasse du Richaud

F-01120 Nievroz

France

Stéphane RECULUSA

Résidence L'Estanquet

Bât. Eole

37, Chemin de L'Estanquet

F-64100 Bayonne

France

Christophe MINGOTAUD

39, avenue de Courrège

F-31400 Toulouse

France

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Nanometric or mesoscopic dissymmetric particles, and method for preparing same"

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(Application No corresponding to PCT/FR03/003211, filed on 28/10/2003), and

WHEREAS, Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE 1") having a place of business at :

> 3, rue Michel-Ange F-75016 Paris France

and,

CPE Lyon Formation Continue et Recherche (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE 2) having a place of business at:

> 43, bd du 11 Novembre 1918. F-69100 Villeurbanne

France

and

Université Paul Sabatier (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE 3) having a place of business at

118, route de Narbonne

PATENT

F-31062 Toulouse France

are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEES or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEES, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEES, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Signature of inventor:

Céline PONCET-LEGRAND

Date: $\frac{13/04/2005}{}$ Signature of inventor:

Serge RAVAINE

Date: 13/04/2005

Signature of inventor:

Etienne DUGUET

Date: 15/04/05 Signature of inventor:

Elodie BOURGEAT-LAMI

Date: <u>13/04/2005</u>

Signature of inventor:

Stéphane RECULUSA

Date: 28/04/2005 Signature of inventor:

Christophe MINGOTAUD

RECORDED: 01/06/2006

PATENT REEL: 017169 FRAME: 0593